

EKI Energy Services Limited +91 (0) 731 42 89 086

business@enkingint.org

@ www.enkingint.org

September 04, 2024

To,

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284 Symbol: EKI

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir(s)

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, pursuant to inter-se transfer dated September 03, 2024.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: www.enkingint.org.

We request you to kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For EKI Energy Services Limited

ITISHA Digitally signed by ITISHA SAHU

SAHU
Date: 2024.09.04
11:46:04 +05'30'

Itisha Sahu

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy, Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452010, Madhya Pradesh, India Corp. Office - 903, B-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MoMSME) - MP-23-0014187 Date: 04/09/2024

To,

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer EKI Energy Services Limited 903, B-1, 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme No. 54 PU4, Indore 452010 MP IN.

## **BSE Limited**

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Fax: (022)2272 2131 / 2037 / 2061 / 41 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

I, Shweta Bhaweshkumar Porwal, (the "**Transferor**") wish to intimate you that 40,400 equity shares of EKI Energy Services Limited("**Company**") held by me, equivalent to 0.15% of the share capital of the Company were transferred to Mr. Jagannath Dabkara (No of shares: 40,400), in the form of gift.

I enclose with this letter as **Annexure A** hereto a disclosure of the change in our shareholding in the Company, pursuant to the transfer.

The above transaction would not alter the overall promoter and promoter group shareholding in the Company and shall remain the same even after the above proposed transaction.

We request you to kindly take this to your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

Shweter

Authorized signatory:

Annexure A

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI SAST Regulations

	Name of the Target Company (TC)	EKI Energy Service	Dharashlan	mar Porwal
•	Name of the Target Company (10)	Transferor: Ms. Sh	weta Bhavesnku	mai Fulwai
2.	Name(s) of the transferor and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the transferor	PAC: Please refer		
3.	Whether the transferor belongs to the Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
4.	shares of TC are Listed	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Tumbe.	share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	Before the acquisition/ transfer under consideration holding of:			0.1
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	40,407	0.15	0.1
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NA	NA	N.
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	N.
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify		NA	N/
	holding in each category)	40,407	0.15	0.1
	e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale/gift			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	40,400	0.15	0.1
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	N.
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		NA	N.
	d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	. NA	NA	N.
÷.	acquirer	40,400	0.15	0.1
	e) Total (a+b+c+d) After the acquisition-/ sale, holding of:	)		

	a) Shares carrying voting rights	7	0.00		0.00
	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA		NA
	c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA		NA
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	NA		NA
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category) after acquisition	7	0.00		0.00
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Inter-se transfer d	lated Scotembe	y 03,20	754
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale/ gift (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
7.	Date of acquisition / sale / gift of shares / VR ordate of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	September	63, 2017		
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale/ gift	Rs. 27,53,16,760			
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale/ gift	Rs. 27,53,16,760			
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale/ acquisition/ gift	Rs. 27,53,16,760			

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Authorized signatory:

Place: Indore

Date: September 04,2024

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Annexure B

	Name of	the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with th	e acquirer
	Sr. No.	Name of the Acquirer/ Promoter/ PAC	Acquirer/PAC
	1.	Mr. Jagannath Dabkara	Acquirer//Transferee Promoter Group
W.	2.	Mr. Manish Kumar Dabkara	PAC – Promoter
	3.	Mr. Naveen Sharma	PAC – Promoter Group
	4.	Ms. Vidhya Dabkara	PAC – Promoter Group
	5.	Ms. Sonali Sheikh	PAC – Promoter Group
HSO	6.	Ms. Priyanka Dabkara (Wife)	PAC – Promoter Group
To the state of th	7.	Ms. Shweta Bhaveshkumar Porwal	PAC – Promoter Group (Transferor)
	8.	M/s Jagannath Dabkara Private Family Trust	PAC – Promoter Group

SP Shweth

Harry is magnifice

(3)

Date: September 04,2014

To,

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer EKI Energy Services Limited 903, B-1, 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme No. 54 PU4, Indore 452010 MP IN.

**BSE Limited** 

Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
Fax: (022)2272 2131 / 2037 / 2061 / 41
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

I, Jagannath Dabkara, (the "Transferee") have acquired 40,400 equity shares of EKI Energy Services Limited ("Company"). The said acquisition is pursuant to a gift from Ms. Shweta Bhaveshkumar Porwal.

I enclose with this letter as **Annexure A** hereto a disclosure of the change in our shareholding in the Company, pursuant to the transfer.

The above transaction would not alter the overall promoter and promoter group shareholding in the Company and shall remain the same even after the above proposed transaction.

We request you to kindly take this to your record.

JD

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

Authorized signatory:

RosCop?

Annexure A

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI SAST Regulations</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	EKI Energy Services Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	g in Acquirer: Mr. Jagannath Dabkara PAC: Please refer to Annexure B		
Whether the transferee belongs Promoter/ Promoter group	oter group (s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the BSE Limited		0-11
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NA	NA
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NA	NA	NA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NA	NA	NA
	NIL	NA	NA
Details of acquisition/-sale-			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	40,400	0.15	0.15
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NA	NA NA	NA
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NA	NA.	NA
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	NA	NA	NA
	40,400	0.15	0.15
e) 10tal (a+D+C+U)  After the acquisition / sale/ holding of:	,		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	40,400	0.15	0.15
	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the transferee belongs Promoter/ Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights  b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)  c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares  d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)  e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Details of acquisition/sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold  b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares  c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold  d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer  e) Total (a+b+c+d)  After the acquisition / sale/, holding of:	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  PAC: Please refer  Whether the transferee belongs Promoter/ Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed  BEE Limited  Number  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights  b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)  c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares  d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)  e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Details of acquisition/sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold  b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares  c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold  d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer  e) Total (a+b+c+d)  After the acquisition / sale/, holding of:	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  PAC: Please refer to Annexure B  Whether the transferee belongs Promoter/ Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights  NIL  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  N

Jan Long

JC

	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
	c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	NA	NA
-	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	40,400	0.15	0.15
	Mode of acquisition-/-sale / gift (e.g. open market	Inter-se transfer d	ated Septemb	Den 03,2024
6.	/ off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferentialallotment / inter-se transfer etc.)		,	,
7.	Date of acquisition /-sale / gift of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	September	03,4044	
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale / gift	Rs. 27,53,16,760		
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale / gift	Rs. 27,53,16,760		
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale / gift	Rs. 27,53,16,760		

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Authorized signatory:

Place: Indore

Date: September 04,2084

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Annexure B

Sr. No.	Name of the Acquirer/ Promoter/ PAC	Acquirer/PAC
1.	Mr. Jagannath Dabkara	Acquirer//Transferee Promoter
		Group
2.	Mr. Manish Kumar Dabkara	PAC – Promoter
3.	Mr. Naveen Sharma	PAC – Promoter Group
4.	Ms. Vidhya Dabkara	PAC – Promoter Group
ς ξ <b>05.</b> = 0	Ms. Sonali Sheikh	PAC – Promoter Group
6.	Ms. Priyanka Dabkara (Wife)	PAC – Promoter Group
7.	Ms. Shweta Bhaveshkumar Porwal	PAC – Promoter Group (Transferor)
8.	M/s Jagannath Dabkara Private Family Trust	PAC – Promoter Group

JD

שבף לרות שנית חין, פרצון